2/20/04

DOCKET NO.: G0720.70003US00

REC

01-06-2005

SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102905166 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): **Rodney Stuart Howard Goodrich Control Systems** Name: Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No **Stratford Road** Street Address: Shirley, Solihull, Nature of conveyance: 3. **B90 4LA United Kingdom** [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Other ___ **December 12, 2004** Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is December 12, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) William R. McClellan Name: Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. [X] Enclosed 600 Atlantic Avenue > [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Boston, MA 02210-2206 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any 12/27/2004 LWONDIM1 00000006 11018057 deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 40.00 DP FC:8021 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 9. Statement and signature true copy of the original document. December 20, 2004 William R. McClellan Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Commissioner of Patents PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0994

853230.1



14 UEL KUM

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor,

RODNEY STUART HOWARD

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

GOODRICH CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at

STRATFORD ROAD
SHIRLEY
SOLIHULL
B90 4LA
UNITED KINGDOM

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

DRIVE DISCONNECT DEVICE

described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of
merica which was filed by the undersigned on and
corded application serial number; and I hereby
quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to
sue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the
ssignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the
me would have been held by me had this agreement not been made.
he undersigned hereby authorises Wolf Greenfield & Sacks PC to insert hereon any or the identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.
xecuted on: 12 Occember 2004 RODNEY STUART HOWARD

PATENT REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0995